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ULTRA 4T is a newly introduced premium quality lube oil for 4-strokes 
motorcycles. It is specially formulated to provide outstanding protection against 
friction and wear for both engine and transmission. It has absolutely good shear 
stability, keeping motorcycles well-protected even in extreme heat conditions. This 
product is specially designed for both air and liquid cooled engines. It meets API  
SL, JASO MA specifications. 

SAE 10W30, 10W40, 20W40, 20W50
API SL, JASO MA

Give excellent engine cleanliness.
Delivers excellent wear protection.
Provides optimum friction and heat.

Prevents sludge and 
carbon deposits.
Delivers smooth gear 
and clutch performance.

BENEFITS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Exceed the recommends of most bike manufacturers including Yamaha, Suzuki, 
Honda, Bajaj, TVS, Hero, Runner, Mahindra and others.

Maximum Technology Engine Oil

METHOD
SAE VISCOSITY GRADE -

TEST DESCRIPTION TYPICAL RESULTS

Appearance

Color

Density at 30°C gm/ml

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C

Viscosity Index

TBN

Flash Point °C

Pour Point °C

ASTM D 4176

ASTM D 1500

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 2896

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 97

B & C

L 2.5

0.861

116

15.1

135

7.1

223

-18

20W40
B & C

3

0.865

164.34

18.25

128

7.1

252

-18

20W50
B & C

L 2.5

0.860

115.31

15.08

135

7.1

222

-18

10W4010W30
B & C

L 2.0

0.844

71.23

11.5

152

7.1

227

-18

APPLICATION


