



ULTRA 4T

Maximum Technology Engine Oil SAE 10W30, 10W40, 20W40, 20W50 API SL, JASO MA

ULTRA 4T is a newly introduced premium quality lube oil for 4-strokes motorcycles. It is specially formulated to provide outstanding protection against friction and wear for both engine and transmission. It has absolutely good shear stability, keeping motorcycles well-protected even in extreme heat conditions. This product is specially designed for both air and liquid cooled engines. It meets API SL, JASO MA specifications.

APPLICATION

Exceed the recommends of most bike manufacturers including Yamaha, Suzuki, Honda, Bajaj, TVS, Hero, Runner, Mahindra and others.

BENEFITS

- ✿ Give excellent engine cleanliness. ❖ Prevents sludge and
- Delivers excellent wear protection.
- ♣ Provides optimum friction and heat. ♠ Delivers smooth gear
- Prevents sludge and carbon deposits.
 - Delivers smooth gear and clutch performance.

ULTRR 41

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST DESCRIPTION	METHOD	TYPICAL RESULTS			
SAE VISCOSITY GRADE	-	10W30	10W40	20W40	20W50
Appearance	ASTM D 4176	B & C	B & C	B & C	B & C
Color	ASTM D 1500	L 2.0	L 2.5	L 2.5	3
Density at 30°C gm/ml	ASTM D 4052	0.844	0.860	0.861	0.865
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D 445	71.23	115.31	116	164.34
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D 445	11.5	15.08	15.1	18.25
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	152	135	135	128
TBN	ASTM D 2896	7.1	7.1	7.1	7.1
Flash Point °C	ASTM D 92	227	222	223	252
Pour Point °C	ASTM D 97	-18	-18	-18	-18





